BURLINGTON
RESOURCES
SAN JUAN DIVISION
Sent Federal Express September 21, 1998
Mr. Michael Stogner
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Blanco Mesa Verde
" Proposed Pool 2
1 Work Type Code
N
"Well Type Code
G
" Cable/Rotary
Rotary
" Lease Type Code
Fee
Ground Level
6555X3
" Multiple
No
' Proposed Depth
6206
Formation
MV
' Contractor
N/a
'SpodDaar
21 Jroposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 1/4" 9 5/8" 32.3# 200' 188 cii.fr. Surface
8 3/4" 7" 20.0# 3679' 968 cn.fr. Surface
6 1/4" 4 1/2" 10.5# 3579-6206' 177 cii.fr. TOC ^7Q-
= Describe rhe proposed program, lf this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive a n t
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
11" 2000 psi minimum double gate BOP
" I hereby certify th^t the information given above is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and,6elief.
S,p,a,ure: 4s*A,S X^^-X^-^ J
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION " I hereby certify th^t the information given above is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and,6elief.
S,p,a,ure: 4s*A,S X^^-X^-^ J Approved b y : ^ ^ , ^ < f
• * I1 •* \
Printed na.T.c': Peggy Bradfield Title: /̂ DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR DIST. #:<
Title: Regulatory Compliance Administrator Approval D a t ^ J U N 1 / 1 ^ 6 Expiration Date: J \ j ̂  \ . { Q ^ f .
Date: 06-11-98 Phone: 505-326-9700 Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
O i l Conservation Division
Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells
1. Type of Well
GAS
OIL & GAS COMPANY
API # (assigned by CCD)
30-045-29611
Lease Number
Fee
State Oil&Gas Lease #
2. Address & Phone No. of Operator
PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700
4. Location of Well, Footage, S e c , T, R, M
1965'FSL, 330'FEL, Sec.31, T-32-N, R-6-W, NMPM, San Juan County
Lease Name/Uni.- Name
A l l i s o n Unit Ccn
8. Well No.
62A
9. Pool Name or Wildcat
Blanco Mesaverde
10. Elevation:
Type of Submission
Notice of I n t e n t
_X_ Subsequent Report
F i n a l Abandonment X
Type of Action
Abandonment _X_ Change of Plans
Recompletion New Construction
Plugging Back Non-Routine F r a c t u r i n g
Casing Repair Water Shut o f f
A l t e r i n g Casing Conversion t o I n j e c t i o n
Other -
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations
The l o c a t i o n of the subject w e l l has been changed from 990'FSL, 1760'FEL at the
request of the New Mexico Game and Fish Depart—ent as the surface owner
A new p l a t (C-102) i s attached.
(This space for State Use)